

SAndhya Devi v. State

CWP No. 6709 of 2023

13.10.2023

Present

Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State. He prays for and is granted time to file reply on or before next date of hearing.

List n **23.11.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 13, 2023
(vikrant)