

**Sandhya Devi & anr. Versus State of Himachal Pradesh  
& ors.**

**CWP No.6709 of 2023**

**28.12.2023 Present:** Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed for, let rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

**December 28, 2023**  
*(Shivender)*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**