

Sandhya Dev and anotheer vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 6709 of 2023

04.04.2024 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Advocate vice Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

April 04, 2024  
(narender)